

Surindr Singh vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 563 of 2024

12.01.2024 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG, for the respondents
No. 1 and 2-State.

CWP No. 563 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. Issue separate notice to respondent No. 3, on taking steps within one week, returnable for 02.05.2024. Reply by respondents-State, as prayed for, be filed within eight weeks.

List on 02.05.2024.

CMP No. 1012 of 2024

Notice in above terms. Till further orders, execution of the impugned order dated 30.09.2023 (Annexure P-6), shall remain stayed.

CMP No. 1013 of 2024

This application is disposed of with the direction that the applicant shall file English translation of Annexures in issue within a period of six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 12, 2024
(narender)