

**Surinder Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 563 of 2024**

**2.5.2024** Present: Mr. Amrik Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Dalip Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Ms. Bharti Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Bharti Mehta, Advocate, has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.3. She prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file power of attorney as well as reply to the petition.

List after three weeks.

**May 02, 2024**

*Rajeev Raturi*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**