

**Surinder Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and Others**

CWP No.563 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State.

Ms. Bharti Mehta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

As per the report of Registry, reply filed on behalf of respondent No.3 is lying under objections. Learned counsel representing respondent No.3 undertakes to remove the objections and refile the same within a period of one week.

Since copy of replies filed on behalf of respondents No.2 and 3 stand received by learned counsel representing the petitioner, he may file rejoinder, within three weeks.

List thereafter.

January 07, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**