

Surinder Singh Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.563 of 2024

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Surender Verma and Ms. Bharti Devi,
Advocates, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that
reply is not intended to be filed by respondent No.1.
Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed
three weeks' further time to file rejoinder with the rider
that the aforesaid shall be the final opportunity for the
purpose. List thereafter.

April 10, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge